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COVER SHEET
CONSTRUCTION PHASING PLAN
SITE PLAN
ENLARGED SITE PLAN
FLOOR PLANS
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
ROOF PLAN
DETAILS
RESTROOM ENLARGED PLANS
HVAC NOTES, LEGEND, & SCHEMATIC
HVAC SCHEDULES
VRF PIPING AND CONTROLS SCHEMATIC
VRF EQUIPMENT
HVAC DETAILS
HVAC DETAILS
HVAC FLOOR PLANS
HVAC AS-BUILT & DEMO PLANS
ROOF HVAC PLANS
MECHANICAL PIPING PLAN
SYMBOL LIST & DRAWING INDEX
SCHEDULES, ONE-LINE, DETAILS & RISER
BUILDING "A" ELECTRICAL PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
BUILDING "A" ELECTRICAL PLAN - SECOND FLOOR
BUILDING "A" ELECTRICAL PLAN - ROOF
SPECIFICATIONS
SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
ROOF FRAMING PLAN
DETAILS

TITLE 24 ENERGY CALCULATIONS MECHANICAL COMPLIANCE

SCOPE:

SITE:

OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE:

ZONING:

OCCUPANCY:

CONSTRUCTION
TYPE:

AREA OF WORK:

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING
HVAC
SYSTEM WITHIN BUILDING "A"

BEAR RIVER HIGH SCHOOL
11130 MAGNOLIA ROAD
GRASS VALLEY CA 95959

PAUL PALMER (DISTRICT
DIRECTOR)
NEVADA JOINT UNION HIGH
SCHOOL DISTRICT
(530) 273-3351 EXT.#227

P - PUBLIC

EXISTING A, B, E, S
OCCUPANCIES
(NO CHANGES TO EXISTING
OCCUPANCY PROPOSED)

VARIES - TYPE VN

EXISTING BUILDING:

BUILDING A - ADMINISTRATION/
CLASSROOMS

NO ADDITIONAL BUILDING AREA
PROPOSED

DSA IR A-18 
USE OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY OTHER PROFESSIONALS 
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DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

APPENDIX A:  
Example of Statement of General Conformance 

 
 

Statement of General Conformance 
FOR ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS WHO UTILIZE PLANS, 

INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SHOP DRAWINGS, PREPARED BY OTHER LICENSED 
DESIGN PROFESSIONALS AND/OR CONSULTANTS 

 
(Application No.  _______________________  File No. _______________ ) 

 
 

 The drawings or sheets listed on the cover or index sheet  
 This drawing, page of specifications/calculations  

 
have been prepared by other design professionals or consultants who are licensed and/or 
authorized to prepare such drawings in this state. It has been examined by me for: 

 
1) design intent and appears to meet the appropriate requirements of Title 24, California 

Code of Regulations and the project specifications prepared by me, and 
2) coordination with my plans and specifications and is acceptable for incorporation into 

the construction of this project. 
 
The Statement of General Conformance “shall not be construed as relieving me of my rights, 
duties, and responsibilities under Sections 17302 and 81138 of the Education Code and 
Sections 4-336, 4-341 and 4-344” of Title 24, Part 1. (Title 24, Part 1, Section 4-317 [b]) 
 
  

DSA IR A-18 
USE OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY OTHER PROFESSIONALS 
 
APPENDIX B:  
Example of Signature Block 
 
 

  
 I find that:  All drawings or sheets listed on the cover or index sheet  
  This drawing or page 

 is/are in general conformance with the project design 
intent, and 

 has/have been coordinated with the project plans and 
specifications. 

 is/are in general conformance with the project design 
intent, and  

 has/have been coordinated with the project plans and 
specifications. 

 
 
Signature 

 
 
Date 

 
 
Signature 

 
 
Date 

Architect or Engineer designated to be in 
general responsible charge 

Architect or Engineer delegated responsibility 
for this portion of the work 

 
 
Print Name 

 
 
Print Name 

 
 
License Number 

 
 
Expiration Date 

 
 
License Number 

 
 
Expiration Date 
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DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

N

1

11130 MAGNOLIA ROAD
GRASS VALLEY, CA 95949

ARCHITECT:
SITELINE ARCHITECTURE

ANDREW PAWLOWSKI, #C25996
644 ZION STREET
NEVADA CITY, CA
95959
(530) 478-9415
FAX: (530) 478-9416

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:
MELAS ENERGY ENGINEERING

MICHAEL MELAS, #M-26789
547 UREN STREET
NEVADA CITY, CA
95959
(530) 265-2492
FAX: (530) 265-2273

SHEET INDEX

PROJECT INFORMATION

GENERAL NOTES

APPROVALS

NEVADA JOINT UNION HIGH
SCHOOL DISTRICT

 HVAC SYSTEM
IMPROVEMENTS

BUILDING "A"
FOR

BEAR RIVER HIGH SCHOOL

CODE ANALYSIS

PROJECT DIRECTORY

VICINITY MAP

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
THE ENGINEERING ENTERPRISE

SCOTT WHEELER-#E015494
1125 HIGH STREET
AUBURN, CA
95603
(530) 886- 8556 ext. #102
FAX: (530) 886-8557

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
LINCHPIN STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

DOUG GADOW-#5096
10031 WEST RIVER STREET
TRUCKEE, CA
96161
(530) 563- 6341

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING MODEL
CODES:

2015 STATE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC
WORKS CONSTRUCTION, 2012 EDITION (THE GREENBOOK)

2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)

2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)

2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)

2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (CEC T-24)

2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)

2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)

2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE

2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN

ALL LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES

DO NOT SCALE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WRITTEN
DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED GRAPHICS.

SPECIFICATIONS, DRAWINGS, AND DETAILS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER THESE GENERAL NOTES.

VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK,
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF
STUD AT NEW CONSTRUCTION AND FACE OF FINISH AT
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.

DO NOT PROCEED WITH SHOP FABRICATION PRIOR TO
OBTAINING FIELD DIMENSIONS.

DO NOT MODIFY, CUT, OR OTHERWISE COMPROMISE THE
INTEGRITY OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS WITHOUT WRITTEN
CONSENT AND GUIDANCE FROM THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

UNLESS NOTED TO BE EXPOSED CONSTRUCTION, DO NOT
EXPOSE PIPES, CONDUITS, DUCTS, ETC. 
FLASH, CAULK, AND SEAL WHERE SHOWN IN DRAWINGS AND
WHERE REQUIRED TO PREVENT THE INFILTRATION OF
MOISTURE.

PENETRATIONS IN FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES AND BEARING
WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED BY CBC
CHAPTER 7.

ARCHITECT'S SIGNATURE BLOCK

STATEMENT OF GENERAL CONFORMANCE

X

X

X

02.28.18

ANDREW J. PAWLOWSKI

C 25996 10.31.19

02-116361 29-H3

X

BID DISTRIBUTION
03.16.18

drafting_station
Text Box
this revised sheet pending review/approval from DSA
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66357-29

A9
A-8

PP

HYD

(E) ELEVATOR
DSA #02-102072 (E) BOYS' & GIRLS'

RESTROOMS AT 2ND FLOOR
DSA #63726

BUILDING "C"
(E) RESTROOM / ELEVATOR BUILDING
DSA #44972

(E) MEN'S & WOMEN'S
RESTROOMS AT 1ST FLOOR
DSA #63726

(E) PARKING
DSA #44972

(E) ACCESSIBLE
PARKING

DSA #02-109914
DSA #02-105677
DSA #63726

(E
) M

EN

(E
) W

OM
EN

(E) TICKET
BOOTH
NON-DSA

(E) ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOMS
@ GROUND LEVEL

(E) PERFORMING

BUILDING "F"
(E) GYMNASIUM BUILDING

DSA #44972
DSA #52885

BUILDING "E"
(E) MULTIPURPOSE/
FINE ARTS BUILDING

DSA #44972

BUILDING "A"
(E) ADMIN/CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA #44972

BUILDING "L"
(E) LIBRARY BUILDING

DSA #02-102072

(E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA #47426

(E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA #47426

(E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA #47426
BUILDING "B"

(E) LIBRARY BUILDING
DSA #44972

DSA # 02-105677

DSA # 44972
DSA # 02-104603

DSA # 44972
DSA # 02-104603

ARTS CENTER

(E) ACCESSIBLE
STUDENT RESTROOMS
@ GROUND LEVEL
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A15 ENLARGED SITE PHASING PLAN

G6 FIRST FLOOR PHASING PLAN

D6 SECOND FLOOR PHASING PLAN

A6 FIRST FLOOR PHASING PLAN

  PHASE 1
   JUNE 11  - AUGUST 10
   7:00 AM - 11:00  PM

  PHASE 2
   JUNE 11  - SEPTEMBER 03
   7:00 AM - 11:00  PM

CONSTRUCTION PHASING LEGEND

N.T.S.

BID DISTRIBUTION
03.16.18
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A15
A-2

AREA OF
WORK

( BUILDING "A") (E) ACCESSIBLE
PATH OF TRAVEL

PP

HYD

HYD

(E) ELEVATOR
DSA #02-102072 (E) BOYS' & GIRLS'

RESTROOMS AT 2ND FLOOR
DSA #63726

BUILDING "C"
(E) RESTROOM / ELEVATOR BUILDING
DSA #44972

(E) MEN'S & WOMEN'S
RESTROOMS AT 1ST FLOOR
DSA #63726

(E) PARKING
DSA #44972

(E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM

(E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM
DSA #63726

(3) (E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDINGS
DSA #51741

(2) (E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDINGS
DSA #58033

(E) PARKING
DSA #02-102072

(E) ACCESSIBLE
PARKING

DSA #02-109914
DSA #02-105677
DSA #63726

(E
) M

EN

(E
) W

OM
EN

F

FOOTBALL
FIELD

BLEACHERS

SOCCER
FIELD

BASEBALL
FIELD

BLEACHERS

POOL

TENNIS
COURTS

(E) CONCESSIONS BLDG.
NON-DSA

(E) STORAGE BLDG.
NON-DSA

(E) BLEACHERS
DSA APP. #48368

(E) FOOTBALL
PRESS BOX
DSA APP. #50198

(E) STORAGE BLDG.
NON-DSA

(E) CONCESSIONS BLDG.
NON-DSA

(E) ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS
DSA APP. #02-108901

(E) TICKET
BOOTH
NON-DSA

(E) NON-DSA

(E) NON-DSA

(E) AQUATIC CENTER
DSA #02-105636

MAGNOLIA ROAD

(E) SHED

(E) GREENHOUSE

(E) CORRAL

(E) SHED

(E) SHED

(E) SHED

(E) ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOMS
@ GROUND LEVEL

(E) PERFORMING

BUILDING "F"
(E) GYMNASIUM BUILDING

DSA #44972
DSA #52885

BUILDING "E"
(E) MULTIPURPOSE/
FINE ARTS BUILDING

DSA #44972

BUILDING "A"
(E) ADMIN/CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA #44972

BUILDING "L"
(E) LIBRARY BUILDING

DSA #02-102072

(E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA #47426

(E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA #47426

(E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA #47426
BUILDING "B"

(E) LIBRARY BUILDING
DSA #44972

BUILDING "D"
(E) INDUSTRIAL ARTS BUILDING

DSA #44972

(E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA #58033

DSA # 02-105677

DSA # 02-105677

DSA # 44972
DSA # 02-104603

DSA # 44972
DSA # 02-104603

ARTS CENTER

(E) ACCESSIBLE
STUDENT RESTROOMS
@ GROUND LEVEL

N

SITE NOTES

APPROVALS

1. NO CHANGES PROPOSED TO EXISTING SITE FIRE UTILITIES,
LANES, OR HYDRANTS.

2. NO NEW OR EXISTING RAMPS EXIST IN NOTED PATH OF
TRAVEL.

3. NO NEW OR EXISTING  GRATINGS EXIST IN NOTED PATH OF
TRAVEL.

4. NO NEW OR EXISTING GATES EXIST IN NOTED PATH OF
TRAVEL.

1" - 80'-0"

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL:

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL AS INDICATED ON PLANS IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE
WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" IF BEVELED AT 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE
OR VERTICAL LEVEL CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/4"  MAXIMUM AND AT LEAST 48" IN WIDTH.
SURFACE IS STABLE, FIRM AND SLIP RESISTANT. CROSS SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 2% AND
SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5% UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING
OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4"
PROJECTION FROM WALL ABOVE 27" AND LESS THAN 80". ARCHITECT SHALL VERIFY THAT
THERE ARE NO BARRIERS IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL.
THERE IS NO DROP-OFF OVER 4" AT THE EDGE OF WALK OR LANDING UNLESS IDENTIFIED
BY A GUARD, A HANDRAIL, OR A WARNING CURB AT LEAST 6" IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE WALK
(11B-303.5)

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE STATEMENT:

The POT identified in these construction documents is compliant with the current applicable
California Building Code accessibility provisions for path of travel requirements for alterations,
additions and structural repairs.  As part of the design of this project, the POT was examined and
any elements, components or portions of the POT that were determined to be noncompliant 1) have
been identified and 2) the corrective work necessary to bring them into compliance has been
included within the scope of this projects's work through details, drawings, and specification
incorporated into these construction documents.  Any noncompliant elements, components or
portions of the POT that will not be corrected by this project based on valuation threshold limitations
or a finding of unreasonable hardship are so indicated in these construction documents.

During construction, if POT items within the scope of the project represented as code
compliant are found to be nonconforming beyond reasonable construction tolerances,
they shall be brought into compliance with the CBC as a part of this project by means of
a construction change document.
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B

B A9
A-8

A15
A-3

6'

4'

25
'-1

/2
"

10'-4 1/2"

11'-11"

7'

7'

11.07

32.04

32.04

32.03

32.03

32.03

10.10

PP

HYD

(E) ELEVATOR
DSA #02-102072 (E) BOYS' & GIRLS'

RESTROOMS AT 2ND FLOOR
DSA #63726

BUILDING "C"
(E) RESTROOM / ELEVATOR BUILDING
DSA #44972

(E) MEN'S & WOMEN'S
RESTROOMS AT 1ST FLOOR
DSA #63726

(E) PARKING
DSA #44972

(E) ACCESSIBLE
PARKING

DSA #02-109914
DSA #02-105677
DSA #63726

(E
) M

EN

(E
) W

OM
EN

(E) ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS
DSA APP. #02-108901

(E) TICKET
BOOTH
NON-DSA

(E) ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOMS
@ GROUND LEVEL

(E) PERFORMING

BUILDING "F"
(E) GYMNASIUM BUILDING

DSA #44972
DSA #52885

BUILDING "E"
(E) MULTIPURPOSE/
FINE ARTS BUILDING

DSA #44972

BUILDING "A"
(E) ADMIN/CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA #44972

BUILDING "L"
(E) LIBRARY BUILDING

DSA #02-102072

(E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA #47426

(E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA #47426

(E) RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDING

DSA #47426
BUILDING "B"

(E) LIBRARY BUILDING
DSA #44972

BUILDING "D"

DSA # 02-105677

DSA # 44972
DSA # 02-104603

DSA # 44972
DSA # 02-104603

ARTS CENTER

(E) ACCESSIBLE
STUDENT RESTROOMS
@ GROUND LEVEL

SIGN TYPE

NOTE:
NEW SIGN COLOR AND LETTERING SHALL MATCH (E) FACILITY
STANDARDS AND COMPLY WITH CBC 11B 703.5.

SANITARY FACILITY SIGNAGE - WALL MOUNTED

SYMBOL

EXISTING 1-HOUR RATED
FIRE SEPARATION WALL

WALLS

ROOM NAME / NUMBER - WALL MOUNTED

B

A

A15
A-7

J15
A-7

J12
A-7

J15
A-7

J12
A-7

D15
A-7

11.07 PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING IMPROVEMENTS TO
EXISTING ELEVATOR: 
 
A. PROVIDE STAR SYMBOL ADJACENT TO
ENTRANCE FLOOR BUTTON ON ELEVATOR
CONTROL PANEL (CBC 11B-407.4.7.1.3) 
 
B. ADJUST DOOR OPENING TIME TO COMPLY WITH
CBC 11B-407.3.3.3 
 
C. PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE HARDWARE FOR
EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION CABINET WITHIN
ELEVATOR 
 
D. RELOCATE ELEVATOR COMMUNICATION
EQUIPMENT TO 35"-40" AFF (CBC 11B 309) 
 
E. PROVIDE AUDIBLE SIGNAL ANNUNCIATOR FOR
UP AND DOWN HALL DIRECTION LAMPS (PER ADA
407.2.3) 
 
F. PROVIDE EVACUATION PLAN SIGNAGE WITHIN
ELEVATOR  
 

10.10 RELOCATE EXISTING TOILET ACCESSORIES 
 

32.03 REPAIR/REPLACE AREA OF (E) CONCRETE
PAVING AS INDICATED TO PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE
PATH OF TRAVEL. PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE
AWAY FROM BUILDINGS OR IMPROVEMENTS.
PROVIDE 5% MAX SLOPE (DIRECTION OF
TRAVEL), 2% MAX CROSS SLOPE.  
SPECIFICATION - 321313 
 

32.04 GRIND (E) CONCRETE PAVING SURFACE AT (E)
JOINT TO PROVIDE ROUTE WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT
LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" IF BEVELED AT
1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE OR VERTICAL LEVEL
CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/4" MAXIMUM.
PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM
BUILDINGS OR IMPROVEMENTS. PROVIDE 5% MAX
SLOPE (DIRECTION OF TRAVEL), 2% MAX CROSS
SLOPE.  
SPECIFICATION - 321313 
 

N
APPROVALS

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL:

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL AS INDICATED ON PLANS IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE
WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" IF BEVELED AT 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE
OR VERTICAL LEVEL CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/4"  MAXIMUM AND AT LEAST 48" IN WIDTH.
SURFACE IS STABLE, FIRM AND SLIP RESISTANT. CROSS SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 2% AND
SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5% UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING
OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER THAN 4"
PROJECTION FROM WALL ABOVE 27" AND LESS THAN 80". ARCHITECT SHALL VERIFY THAT
THERE ARE NO BARRIERS IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL.
THERE IS NO DROP-OFF OVER 4" AT THE EDGE OF WALK OR LANDING UNLESS IDENTIFIED
BY A GUARD, A HANDRAIL, OR A WARNING CURB AT LEAST 6" IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE WALK
(11B-303.5)

SITE KEY NOTES

SYMBOLS LEGEND

1" - 30'-0"

drafting_station
Text Box
this revised sheet pending review/approval from DSA
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A15
A-8

(E) FIRE RATED
CONSTRUCTION AT
(E) CEILING, (TYP.)

TO
 B

UIL
D

IN
G

 "C
"

CLOTHING
A130

TYPING
A131

OFFICE
A132

SHORTHAND
A133

BUSINESS
MACHINES

A128

WORK/PRINT
A129

CONFERENCE
A127.1

STORAGE
A126

OFFICE
A125
(PRIV.)

STUDENT
ACTIVITIES

A123

OFFICE
A124
(PRIV.)

COUNSELOR
A113 (PRIV.)

COUNSELOR
A112 (PRIV.)

COUNSELOR
A111 (PRIV.)

COUNSELOR
A110 (PRIV.)

WAITING
A109

FILE
A103

WRKRM
A104
(PRIV.)

NURSE
A116

CORRIDOR
A119

ASST.
PRINCIPAL

A108 (PRIV.)

SECRETARY
A107

OFFICE
A106
(PRIV.)

CONFERENCE
A105

ADMINISTRATION
A120

DEAN
A102
(PRIV.)

DEAN
A101
(PRIV.)

COUNSELOR
A118

WOMEN
RR

A114

MEN RR
A115

CORRIDOR
A121

C
O

R
R

ID
O

R
A

1
2

2

OFFICE
A127.3

PRINCIPAL
A127.2
(PRIV.)

TO
 B

UIL
D
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"

CLOTHING
A130

TYPING
A131

OFFICE
A132

SHORTHAND
A133

BUSINESS
MACHINES

A128

WORK/PRINT
A129

CONFERENCE
A127.1

STORAGE
A126

OFFICE
A125
(PRIV.)

STUDENT
ACTIVITIES

A123

OFFICE
A124
(PRIV.)

COUNSELOR
A113 (PRIV.)

COUNSELOR
A112 (PRIV.)

COUNSELOR
A111 (PRIV.)

COUNSELOR
A110 (PRIV.)

WAITING
A109

FILE
A103

WRKRM
A104
(PRIV.)

NURSE
A116

CORRIDOR
A119

ASST.
PRINCIPAL

A108 (PRIV.)

SECRETARY
A107

OFFICE
A106
(PRIV.)

CONFERENCE
A105

ADMINISTRATION
A120

DEAN
A102
(PRIV.)

DEAN
A101
(PRIV.)

COUNSELOR
A118

MEN RR
A115

CORRIDOR
A121

C
O

R
R

ID
O

R
A

1
2

2

OFFICE
A127.3

PRINCIPAL
A127.2
(PRIV.)

EXTERIOR WALKWAY

EXTERIOR WALKWAY

E
X

T
E

R
IO

R
 W

A
L

K
W

A
Y

A

A

A9
A-7

A12
A-7

(E) 1HR
RATED
WALL TO
REMAIN
(TYP.)

06.06
22.06

08.01

08.11

08.01

EXTERIOR WALKWAY

EXTERIOR WALKWAY

E
X

T
E

R
IO

R
 W

A
L

K
W

A
Y

EXTERIOR
STAIR

E
X

T
E

R
IO

R
 W

A
L

K
W

A
Y

BIOLOGY
A207

PHYSICS
A208

LECTURE
A209 CHEMISTRY

A211

HOME
ECONOMICS

A203

PREP. STOR.
A205

OFFICE
A206
(PRIV.) FOOD

STOR.
A204

HALLWAY
A213

CLASSROOM
A202

CLASSROOM
A201

LECTURE
A210

NOC

MECH
SHAFT
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F
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SIGN TYPE

NOTE:
NEW SIGN COLOR AND LETTERING SHALL MATCH (E) FACILITY
STANDARDS AND COMPLY WITH CBC 11B 703.5.

SANITARY FACILITY SIGNAGE - WALL MOUNTED

SYMBOL

EXISTING 1-HOUR RATED
FIRE SEPARATION WALL

WALLS

ROOM NAME / NUMBER - WALL MOUNTED

B

A

A15
A-7

J15
A-7

J12
A-7

J15
A-7

J12
A-7

D15
A-7

N

N

06.06 MODIFY / REPLACE EXISTING DOORS AND
HARDWARE 
 

08.01 REPLACE EXISTING DOOR HARDWARE WITH
LEVER TYPE, ADJUST CLOSER AS REQUIRED FOR
DISABLED ACCESSIBILITY. 
 

08.11 REPLACE EXISTING THRESHOLD 
 

22.06 REMOVE EXISTING SINK. INSTALL NEW SINK,  
MFR: PROFLO, MODEL #:  PFSR252264, 
PROVIDE NEW 15 GPM SINGLE LEVER FAUCET, OR
APPROVED EQUAL. 
 

1

A15 FIRST FLOOR PLAN 1/8"   =    1'-0"

G15 SECOND FLOOR PLAN 1/8"   =    1'-0"

LEGEND

NOTES

AS NOTED

1. PROPOSED DEMOLITION SHOWN IS INTENDED TO BE LIMITED.
IF THE CONTRACTOR DETERMINES IN THE FIELD THAT ANY OF
THE PROPOSED WORK WILL AFFECT THE INTEGRITY OF THE
REMAINING STRUCTURE IN ANY WAY, THE WORK SHALL BE
STOPPED AND THE ARCHITECT AND OR STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER SHALL BE CONTACTED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING.

2. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN EXISTING FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLIES.

3. MAINTAIN EXISTING FIRE RATING BETWEEN FIRST AND
SECOND FLOOR.

4. MAINTAIN EXISTING FIRE RATING BETWEEN SECOND FLOOR
AND ROOF.

KEY NOTES

BID DISTRIBUTION
03.16.18
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17"
17"

18"1'-6"

4
' M

IN
.

5' MIN. CLEAR

5' CLEAR

D9
A-7

G15
A-8

J9
A-8

G15
A-8

D9
A-7D9

A-7

J9
A-8

FACULTY
RESTROOM

A114

PUBLIC
RESTROOM

A115

REVERSE

REVERSE

REVERSE

(E) FEMININE
PRODUCTS
DISPENSER TO
BE REMOVED,
SEE SHEET
NOTES

(E) SHELF TO BE
RELOCATED,
SEE SHEET
NOTES

(E) SHELF TO BE
RELOCATED

NOTES:
1.   REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE
EXISTING WALL AND FLOOR FINISHES
TO MATCH (E) AS REQUIRED BY (N)
WORK
2.  SEE SHEET NOTES FOR REQUIRED
ACCESSIBILITY UPGRADES
3.  FOR ACCESSORY MOUNTING
HEIGHTS, SEE

RELOCATED
SEAT COVER
DISPENSER, SEE
SHEET NOTES

RELOCATED
SEAT COVER
DISPENSER, SEE
SHEET NOTES

REMOVE PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER, RELOCATE HAND
DRYER, MODIFY/ RELOCATE
ELECTRICAL PWER SUPPLY AS
REQUIRED, SEE SHEET NOTES

RELOCATED SOAP
DISPENSER, SEE
SHEET NOTES

RELOCATED HAND
DRYER, MODIFY/
RELOCATE
ELECTRICAL POWER
SUPPLY AS
REQUIRED, SEE
SHEET NOTES

CL

CL
CL

CL

RELOCATED SOAP
DISPENSER, SEE
SHEET NOTES

18" 18"
48"

3
6

"

12"12"

36"

30"
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30
"
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8
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0

"

30"
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8

"

30
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60" D
IA

.

REPLACE TANK,
SEE SHEET
NOTES

G15
A-7

D9
A-7 D9

A-7

G15
A-8

J9
A-8

J9
A-8

G15
A-8

D15
A-7

D15
A-7

A3
A-8

REVERSE

SIMILAR,
REVERSE SIMILAR

(E) FEMININE
PRODUCTS
DISPENSER TO
BE REMOVED

BOYS'
RESTROOM

E116

GIRLS'
RESTROOM

E117

LOBBY REVERSE

NOTES:
1.   REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE
EXISTING TILE WALL AND FLOOR
FINISHES TO MATCH (E) AS REQUIRED
BY (N) WORK
2.  SEE SHEET NOTES FOR REQUIRED
ACCESSIBILITY UPGRADES
3.  FOR ACCESSORY MOUNTING
HEIGHTS, SEE

(E) HAND
DRYER TO BE
RELOCATED,
SEE SHEET
NOTES

(E) URINAL TO BE
RELOCATED, SEE
SHEET NOTES

(E) HAND DRYER TO BE
RELOCATED, SEE SHEET
NOTES
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48"
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60" 60" 60" 60"
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(E) SEAT COVER
DISPENSER TO BE
RELOCATED, SEE SHEET
NOTES
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1
9

" M
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17"-18"

2' 1' 6"

MIRROR

LAVATORY

SOAP DISPENSER

36" GRAB BAR

TOILET PAPER
HOLDER

42" GRAB BAR

TOILET

NOTE:  CONFIGURATIONS SHOWN ARE PROVIDED AS A GUIDELINE ONLY
AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO DEPICT SITE-SPECIFIC CONDITIONS.  SEE
FLOOR PLANS FOR LAYOUT OF FIXTURES

The diameter or width of the gripping surfaces of a grab bar shall be 1 1/4
inches to 1 1/2 inches or the shape shall provide an equivalent gripping surface.
If grab bars are mounted adjacent to a wall, the space between the wall and the
grab bars shall be 1 1/2 inches.

Mirrors, towel bars, waste receptacles to be mounted no higher than 40 inches
A.F.F. to the point of use.

Faucet controls and operating mechanisms shall be operable with one hand in
accordance with CBC 1115B.4.3 and shall not require tight grasping, pinching
or twisting of the wrist.
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42" GRAB BAR

TOILET

TOILET PAPER
HOLDER
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NOTE:  CONFIGURATIONS SHOWN ARE PROVIDED AS A
GUIDELINE ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO DEPICT SITE-
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS.  SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LAYOUT OF
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NOTE:  CONFIGURATIONS SHOWN
ARE PROVIDED AS A GUIDELINE

ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO
DEPICT SITE-SPECIFIC CONDITIONS.
SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LAYOUT OF

FIXTURES

Walls and partitions within 2 feet of
urinals and water closets shall have a
smooth, hard, nonabsorbent surface, to
a height of 4 feet above the floor, and
except for structural elements, the
materials used in such walls shall be of a
type that is not adversely affected by
moisture.
(CBC 1210.2)

13.5"
MIN.

N N

A15 PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING A PUBLIC AND FACULTY RESTROOMS 1/2"   =    1'-0" A9 PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING E STUDENT RESTROOMS 1/2"   =    1'-0"

G15 LAVATORY AND TOILET FIXTURE CLEARANCES

J9 TOILET FIXTURE CLEARANCES

A3 URINAL

SHEET NOTES

ROOM A114 – FACULTY RESTROOM
• REMOVE FEMININE PRODUCTS DISPENSER AND INSTALL

STAINLESS STEEL COVER AT LOCATION OF REMOVED
ACCESSORY

• REPLACE DOOR HARDWARE WITH NEW LEVER-TYPE PRIVACY
LOCKSET, PROVIDE COVER PLATES AT REMOVED
HARDWARE

• RELOCATE GRAB BAR ON SIDEWALL TO 11” FROM REAR
WALL

• RELOCATE BAR ON REAR WALL TO 6” MAX. FROM SIDE WALL
AND 12” MIN. TO CENTERLINE OF TOILET

• RELOCATE TOILET TO 17” FROM SIDEWALL TO CENTER AND
48” FROM FRONT WALL TO FRONT OF TOILET. SAWCUT AND
REMOVE PORTIONS OF EXISTING SLAB, AND MODIFY AND/OR
EXTEND (E) PLUMBING SUPPLY AND WASTE LINES AS
REQUIRED.

• REPLACE (E) TOILET TANK WITH (N) TANK HAVING FLUSH
CONTROL ON WIDE SIDE OF TOILET

• WRAP WASTE LINE AT LAVATORY
• RELOCATE LAVATORY
• RELOCATE SHELF TO +48” A.F.F. TO SURFACE OF SHELF
• RELOCATE HAND DRYER, PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER, SOAP

DISPENSER, MIRROR, AND SEAT COVER DISPENSER

ROOM A115 – PUBLIC RESTROOM
• REPLACE LAVATORY WITH ELKAY WALL HUNG LAVATORY,

MODEL ELV1817 OR EQUAL
• RELOCATE SOAP DISPENSER, HAND DRYER, MIRROR, AND

SEAT COVER DISPENSER
• RELOCATE TOILET, SAWCUT AND REMOVE PORTIONS OF

EXISTING SLAB, AND MODIFY AND/OR EXTEND (E) PLUMBING
SUPPLY, VENT AND WASTE LINES AS REQUIRED.

• RELOCATE GRAB BAR ON REAR WALL
• RELOCATE GRAB BAR ON SIDEWALL
• RELOCATE SHELF TO +48” A.F.F. TO SURFACE OF SHELF
• WRAP WASTE LINE AT LAVATORY
• REPLACE DOOR HARDWARE WITH NEW LEVER-TYPE PRIVACY

LOCKSET, PROVIDE COVER PLATES AT REMOVED
HARDWARE

ROOM E116 – BOY’S RESTROOM
• RELOCATE HAND DRYER
• RELOCATE URINAL
• PROVIDE NEW ROOM I.D. WALL SIGNAGE AT LATCH SIDE OF

DOOR
• REPLACE FLUSH CONTROL WITH NEW CONTROL ON WIDE SIDE

OF STALL
• RELOCATE GRAB BAR ON REAR WALL OF ACCESSIBLE STALL
• REPLACE ACCESSIBLE STALL PARTITION DOOR HARDWARE,

INCLUDING LATCH, HANDLE AND CLOSER
• RELOCATE ACCESSIBLE STALL TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
• INSTALL COAT HOOK IN ACCESSIBLE STALL AT +47” A.F.F.

ROOM E117 – GIRLS’ RESTROOM
• RELOCATE ACCESSIBLE TOILET TO, SAWCUT AND REMOVE

PORTIONS OF EXISTING SLAB, AND MODIFY AND/OR EXTEND
(E) PLUMBING SUPPLY, VENT AND WASTE LINES AS REQUIRED.

• RELOCATE GRAB BAR ON REAR WALL OF ACCESSIBLE STALL
• RELOCATE ACCESSIBLE STALL SEAT COVER DISPENSER AND

HAND DRYER
• RELOCATE ACCESSIBLE STALL TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
• REMOVE FEMININE PRODUCTS DISPENSER AND INSTALL

STAINLESS STEEL COVER AT LOCATION OF REMOVED
ACCESSORY

• WRAP WASTE LINES AT LAVATORY

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE
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